
London Borough of Harrow
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
John Pennels john.pennells@harrow.gov.uk
Clifton Jackson Service Manager - Sports and Leisure clifton.jackson@harrow.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Desiree Mahoney Policy Officer (Community Engagement) desiree.mahoney@harrow.gov.uk
Karen Connell Senior Professional Housing Management karen.connell@harrow.gov.uk
Lynne Margetts Service Manager Scrutiny lynne.margetts@harrow.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Marianne Locke Divisional Director Community & Culture marianne.locke@lbhf.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Harvi Singh Choda Interim Sports Development Department Harvinder.singhchoda@harrow.gov.uk
Reshma Patel Administrator – Sports and Leisure reshma3.patel@harrow.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Jo Saunders Service Manager - Harrow Arts Centre Jo.Saunders@harrow.gov.uk
Simon Smith Interim Principal Librarian - Young People's Services and Lifelong 

Learning
Simon.smith@harrow.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Laura Coughlin Learning and Access Officer (Harrow Museum and Heritage Laura.coughlin@harrow.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
John Pennels john.pennells@harrow.gov.uk
Tim Bryan tim.bryan@harrow.gov.uk
Nikki Copleston

Library Change Working Group: Inter-Library Loans
Nikki Copleston Service Manager (Stock & Support Services) Nikki.Copleston@harrow.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Jo Saunders Service Manager - Arts and Events Jo.Saunders@harrow.gov.uk
Stephen Porter Stephen.Porter@harrow.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
John Pennells Head of Service - Libraries and Culture john.pennells@harrow.gov.uk 
Marianne Locke Divisional Director Community & Culture marianne.locke@lbhf.gov.uk
Myfanwy Barrett Corporate Director of Finance myfanwy.barrett@harrow.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Tim Bryan

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


